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Product specification

FFC4/2: 96 Ltr Counter Vari Temp
Drawer

fo o2 Variable temperature two drawer reduced width counter

About the product

The Foster FlexDrawer offers innovative counter storage
solutions for the most demanding professional kitchens.

35-105

Why choose this product

e Lockable drawers provide maximum security

e Automatic hot gas defrost

e Sosimple to operate - change drawer temperature from fridge to freezer at the touch of a button

e High quality 304 grade stainless steel finish is food safe and hard wearing

e 2xGN1/1150mm deep pan capacity per drawer maximises available storage space

e Fully removable robust drawer bins allow ease of cleaning

e Robust, heavy duty drawer runners can sustain up to 200kg in weight

e Supplied onroller castors as standard for ease of movement and positioning

e Works in hot kitchens, operating in ambient temperatures up to ISO Climate Class 5

e Thisis adual refrigeration system and requires two power supplies. Data about each system can be found in the
spec table “Temperature” and “Temperature 2”



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant
Temperature
Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)
Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)
Temperature 2
Fuse rating (A) 2
Current (A) 2

Power (w) 2

Refrigerant mass (g) 2

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Finish ext/int

Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Freezer -18/-21°C
230/50/1

10

1.5

250

65

Freezer -18/-21°C

10
1.5
250
65
400

304 S/S & 304
S/S

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (Itr)
Leg type

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Gross volume (Itr) 2

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy grade 2
EEI 2

AEC (kWh) 2

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr) 2

¢ Adequate airflow must be kept around the counter: 50mm

e Ecodesign datarelevant per compartment

e Add 20mm for depth if product is to be wall sited. Stopper required for air
circulation - detachable if not wall sited.

e Accepts GN pans with a maximum depth of 150mm

900

775

720

48

48

Roller wheels
138

130.5

48

38.69
1029

38.69
1029
2.82

2.82



Product specification

FFC4/2: 96 Ltr Counter Vari Temp
Drawer

e 02 35-106

Variable temperature two drawer reduced width counter
e with splashback

About the product

The Foster FlexDrawer offers innovative counter storage
solutions for the most demanding professional kitchens.

Why choose this product

e Lockable drawers provide maximum security

e Automatic hot gas defrost

e Sosimple to operate - change drawer temperature from fridge to freezer at the touch of a button

e High quality 304 grade stainless steel finish is food safe and hard wearing

¢ 100mm 304 grade stainless steel splashback prevents spillage behind the counter

e 2xGN1/1150mm deep pan capacity per drawer maximises available storage space

¢ Fully removable robust drawer bins allow ease of cleaning

¢ Robust, heavy duty drawer runners can sustain up to 200kg in weight

e Supplied onroller castors as standard for ease of movement and positioning

e Works in hot kitchens, operating in ambient temperatures up to ISO Climate Class 5

e Thisis adual refrigeration system and requires two power supplies. Data about each system can be found in the
spec table “Temperature” and “Temperature 2”



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant
Temperature
Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Current (A)

Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)
Temperature 2

Fuse rating (A) 2
Current (A) 2

Power (w) 2
Refrigerant mass (g) 2

Thermal heat rejection (W)

Build

Finish ext/int

Section configuration
System

Worktop features

Footnotes

e FFC4-2requires two mains leads

R290

Freezer -18/-21°C
230/50/1

10

1.5

250

65

Freezer -18/-21°C
10

1.5

250

65

400

304 S/S & 304
S/S

1/2
Integral

Splashback

e Ecodesign data relevant per compartment

¢ Adequate airflow must be kept around the counter: 50mm

e Add 20mm for depth if product is to be wall sited. Stopper required for air
circulation - detachable if not wall sited.

e Accepts GN pans with a maximum depth of 150mm

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (Itr)
Leg type

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Gross volume (Itr) 2

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy grade 2
EEI 2

AEC (kWh) 2

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr) 2

950

775

720

48

48

Braked castors
138

130.5

48

38.69
1029

38.69
1029
2.82

2.82



Product specification

FFC4/2: 96 Ltr Counter Vari Temp
Drawer

35-205

e 02 Variable temperature two drawer reduced width counter

i About the product
Connen)
The Foster FlexDrawer offers innovative counter storage
solutions for the most demanding professional kitchens.

Why choose this product

e Lockable drawers provide maximum security

e Automatic hot gas defrost

e Sosimple to operate - change drawer temperature from fridge to freezer at the touch of a button

¢ High quality 304 grade stainless steel finish is food safe and hard wearing

e 2xGN1/1150mm deep pan capacity per drawer maximises available storage space

e Fully removable robust drawer bins allow ease of cleaning

e Robust, heavy duty drawer runners can sustain up to 200kg in weight

e Supplied onroller castors as standard for ease of movement and positioning

¢ Works in hot kitchens, operating in ambient temperatures up to ISO Climate Class 5

e Thisis adualrefrigeration system and requires two power supplies. Data about each system can be found in the
spec table “Temperature” and “Temperature 2”



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant
Temperature
Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Power (W)
Refrigerant mass (g)

Fuse rating (A) 2

Build
Finish ext/int

Section configuration

System

Footnotes

R290

Freezer -18/-21°C

230/50/1
10

215

66

10

304 S/S &304
S/s

Integral

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (lItr)
Leg type

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

¢ Adequate airflow must be kept around the counter: 50mm
e Ecodesign data relevant per compartment
e Add 20mm for depth if product is to be wall sited. Stopper required for air

circulation - detachable if not wall sited.

e Accepts GN pans with a maximum depth of 150mm

900

775

720

48

48

Braked castors
138

130.5

26.71
710.62

1.95



Product specification

FFC4/2: 96 Ltr Counter Vari Temp
Drawer

e 02 35-206

Variable temperature two drawer reduced width counter
e with splashback

About the product

The Foster FlexDrawer offers innovative counter storage
solutions for the most demanding professional kitchens.

Why choose this product

e Lockable drawers provide maximum security

e Automatic hot gas defrost

e Sosimple to operate - change drawer temperature from fridge to freezer at the touch of a button

e High quality 304 grade stainless steel finish is food safe and hard wearing

¢ 100mm 304 grade stainless steel splashback prevents spillage behind the counter

e 2xGN1/1150mm deep pan capacity per drawer maximises available storage space

¢ Fully removable robust drawer bins allow ease of cleaning

¢ Robust, heavy duty drawer runners can sustain up to 200kg in weight

e Supplied onroller castors as standard for ease of movement and positioning

e Works in hot kitchens, operating in ambient temperatures up to ISO Climate Class 5

e Thisis adual refrigeration system and requires two power supplies. Data about each system can be found in the
spec table “Temperature” and “Temperature 2”



Specification

Technical
Refrigerant
Temperature
Electrical supply
Fuse rating (A)
Power (W)

Refrigerant mass (g)

Build
Finish ext/int

Section configuration
System
Worktop features

Footnotes

e FFC4-2requires two mains leads

R290

Freezer -18/-21°C
230/50/1

10

215

66

304 S/S &304
S/S

1/2
Integral
Splashback

e EcoDesign data relevant per compartment

¢ Adequate airflow must be kept around the counter: 50mm

e Add 20mm for depth if product is to be wall sited. Stopper required for air
circulation - detachable if not wall sited.

e Accepts GN pans with a maximum depth of 150mm

Dimensions
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Gross volume (Itr)
Net volume (Itr)
Leg type

Gross weight (kg)
Net weight (kg)

Energy
Climate Class
Energy grade
EEI

AEC (kWh)
GWP

Energy consumption
(kWh/24hr)

950

775

720

48

48

Braked castors
138

130.5

26.71
710.62

1.95
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Kvpog (8332)68-02-04
KonomHa (4966)23-41-49
Koctpoma (4942)77-07-48
KpacHopap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
KypraH (3522)50-90-47
Tuneuk (4742)52-20-81

KasaxcraH +(727)345-47-04

Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70

MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
Hab6epexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HwxHuin Hosropop (831)429-08-12
HoBoky3HeLk (3843)20-46-81
Hosbpbek (3496)41-32-12
Hosocunbupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04

MeHsa (8412)22-31-16
MeTposaBopck (8142)55-98-37
Mckos (8112)59-10-37

Mepmb (342)205-81-47

Benapych +(375)257-127-884

PoctoB-Ha-[JoHy (863)308-18-15
PssaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-TNeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
Capatos (845)249-38-78
CeBacTtononsb (8692)22-31-93
CapaHck (8342)22-96-24
Cumdeponons (3652)67-13-56
CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54

Coun (862)225-72-31
CraBponornb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
CobIkTbiBKap (8212)25-95-17
Tambos (4752)50-40-97

Teepb (4822)63-31-35

Y36ekucran +998(71)205-18-59

an.nouta: fdf@nt-rt.ru || cant: https://foster.nt-rt.ru/

Tonbattn (8482)63-91-07
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)33-79-87
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbsiHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
YnaH-Ypas (3012)59-97-51
Yha (347)229-48-12
XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
Yebokcapebl (8352)28-53-07
YensabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel| (8202)49-02-64
Yura (3022)38-34-83
AkyTck (4112)23-90-97
Apocnaenb (4852)69-52-93

Kupruaua +996(312)96-26-47


https://foster.nt-rt.ru
mailto:fdf@nt-rt.ru



